
                 

                          136 North Monroe Street  
Waterloo, WI  53594 

      Phone: (920) 478-3025 
      Fax: (920) 478-2021 

      www.waterloowi.us 

 

 

 
PUBLIC NOTICE OF A COMMITTEE MEETING 

OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATERLOO 

Pursuant to Section 19.84 Wisconsin Statutes, notice is hereby given to the public & news media, that the following 
meeting will be held: 

COMMITTEE: PUBLIC SAFETY AND HEALTH COMMITTEE  
DATE: March 2, 2023 
TIME: 6:00 p.m. 
LOCATION: Municipal Building Police Training Room, 136 N. Monroe Street (In-person or remotely) 

REMOTE ACCESS DETAILS 

Dial-in Phone Number: (602) 580-9275 Access Code: 4514731  
(service by FreeConferenceCall.com) 

1. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL 

2. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES: February 2, 2023 

3. PUBLIC COMMENT 

4. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 

5. NEW BUSINESS 
a. Event Trek/MACC Fund Special Event 
b. Request to Hire part-time officer 
c. Event Waterloo Business Association Wine & Beer Walk May 
d. Event Waterloo Business Association Farmers Market starting in June 

6. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS, COMMUNICATIONS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS 

7. ADJOURNMENT 

 

 

http://www.waterloowi.us/
http://freeconferencecall.com/
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In the event of an emergency:
Call 911

For minor problems, repairs, or SAG WAGON
assistance, call: Ride Central at
414-202-6621 or 414-339-3366

and state your name, rider number, bike and
jersey colors, and approximate location, or

flag down a Course Marshal or SAG WAGON
driver for assistance.
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Go onto Road/Street Leg Total
Start at Trek Bikes, Waterloo

R McKay Wy 0.1 0.1

L Knowlton St 0.6 0.7

L Cty O / Washington St 0.4 1.1

L WI 19 / WI 89 / E Madison St 0.1 1.2

R WI 89 / N Monroe St 0.4 1.6

R E Porter St 0.1 1.7

L Lum Av 0.6 2.3

R E Clarkson Rd 0.5 2.8

L Cty I / West St 2.9 5.7

S Sullivan Rd 2.4 8.1

S Muller Rd (across Tri-County Rd) 2.2 10.3

L Marshall Rd 0.7 11.0

Marshall Rd Rest Stop 1.5 12.5

L Sun Prairie Rd 1.9 14.4

R WI 89 1.1 15.5

L to stay on WI 89 0.9 16.4

R to stay on WI 89 (bc: N Monroe St) 2.0 18.4

L WI 89 / E Madison St  Waterloo 0.1 18.5

R S Washington St 0.4 18.9

R Knowlton St 0.5 19.4

R McKay Wy 0.1 19.5

Finish Line at Trek Bikes, Waterloo

Go onto Road/Street Leg Total
Start at Trek Bikes, Waterloo

R McKay Wy 0.1 0.1

L Knowlton St 0.6 0.7

L Cty O / Washington St 0.4 1.1

L WI 19 / WI 89 / E Madison St 0.1 1.2

R WI 89 / N Monroe St 0.4 1.6

R E Porter St 0.1 1.7

L Lum Av 0.6 2.3

R E Clarkson Rd 0.5 2.8

L Cty I / West St 2.8 5.6

S Sullivan Rd 2.5 8.1

R Tri-County Rd 1.9 10.0

S River Rd 3.8 13.8

L WI 16 / WI 60 / E James St  Columbus 0.2 14.0

L S Water St 0.2 14.2

L E School St 0.2 14.4

Kiwanis Park Rest Stop 0.1 14.4

L WI 89 / WI 73 / S Ludington St 0.1 14.5

S WI 73 /  Park Av / Deansville Rd 2.3 16.8

R Bristol Rd 1.3 18.1

R Sanderson Rd 1.6 19.7

R Wendt Rd 2.9 22.6

L Hall Rd 2.7 25.3

S Hampden Rd 0.2 25.5

R Otsego Rd 1.6 27.1

R Moore Rd 3.2 30.3

S Mohr Rd 2.0 32.3

L Englewood Rd  Doylestown 1.1 33.4

L Cty A 0.1 33.5

R Lincoln St 0.2 33.7

R Bruce St 0.1 33.8

St Patrick’s Catholic Church Rest Stop 0.0 33.8

S Bruce St 0.0 33.8

S Railroad St 0.1 33.9

L Metcalf St 0.1 34.0

L Grant St 0.5 34.5

R Fur Farm Rd 0.3 34.8

L Long Crossing Rd 0.3 35.1

Go onto Road/Street Leg Total
R Domes Rd 1.0 36.1

L Cty B 0.2 36.3

R Ludwig Rd 0.5 36.8

L Palmer Rd 1.7 38.5

S Williams Rd 0.6 39.1

R Old Z Rd 1.0 40.1

S E/W Rio St  Rio 0.9 41.0

R Lowville Rd 0.3 41.3

S Schliesmann Rd 1.5 42.8

S Taylor Rd 0.7 43.5

L Cty SS 1.3 44.8

Willow Mill Campground Rest Stop 0.7 45.5

R Cty G 1.0 46.5

L Raddatz Rd 2.4 48.9

S Old B Rd 1.5 50.4

L Welsh Prairie Rd 1.5 51.9

R Morgan Rd 0.7 52.6

L Cty B 0.9 53.5

S W Commerce St  Cambria 0.4 53.9

L S Madison St / Cty P 0.2 54.1

R Cty P / E Edgewater St 0.3 54.4

Cambria Friesland School Rest Stop 2.0 56.4

R Fordeg Rd 0.7 57.1

L Cemetery Rd 2.1 59.2

R Jones Rd 0.2 59.4

L Cemetery Rd  Randolph 0.5 59.9

S W Stroud St 0.5 60.4

R to stay on E Stroud St 0.1 60.5

L N Columbus St 0.5 61.0

R E Cambria St 0.7 61.7

R Pleasant Rd 2.1 63.8

S Cty C 1.7 65.5

S Chestnut Rd 1.3 66.8

L Cty CC 0.3 67.1

R Concord Rd 1.5 68.6

St Mary’s Church Rest Stop 0.7 69.3

L Fountain Rd 1.0 70.3

R Finch Rd 1.3 71.6

L Cty DG 1.7 73.3

R Fields Rd 0.2 73.5

L Sauer Rd 1.9 75.4

L Prairie St  Fall River 0.6 76.0

R Cty D / S Main St 0.8 76.8

Fall River Foundry Rest Stop 0.0 76.8

R Steel Rd 0.4 77.2

S Savanna Rd 0.7 77.9

R Duborg Rd 0.8 78.7

L Boelte Rd 1.1 79.8

R Hall Rd 1.0 80.8

L Wendt Rd 2.9 83.7

L Sanderson Rd 1.6 85.3

L Bristol Rd 1.3 86.6

L WI 73 /  Park Av / Deansville Rd  Columbus 2.3 88.9

S WI 89 / WI 73 / S Ludington St 0.1 89.0

R E School St 0.1 89.1

Kiwanis Park Rest Stop 0.0 89.1

L S Water St 0.2 89.3

R WI 16 / WI 60 / E James St 0.2 89.5

R River Rd 2.8 92.3

S Tri-County Rd 2.9 95.2

L Sullivan Rd 2.5 97.7

S Cty I 2.8 100.5

R E Clarkson Rd 0.6 101.1

L Lum Av 0.6 101.7

R E Porter St 0.0 101.7

L WI 89 / N Monroe St 0.4 102.1

L WI 89 / E Madison St  Waterloo 0.1 102.2

R Cty O / S Washington St 0.5 102.7

R Knowlton St 0.5 103.2

R McKay Wy 0.1 103.3

Finish Line at Trek Bikes, Waterloo

Go onto Road/Street Leg Total
R Moore Rd 3.2 30.3

S Mohr Rd 2.0 32.3

L Englewood Rd  Doylestown 1.1 33.4

L Cty A 0.1 33.5

R Lincoln St 0.2 33.7

R Bruce St 0.1 33.8

St Patrick’s Catholic Church Rest Stop 0.0 33.8

S Bruce St 0.0 33.8

R Railroad St 0.1 33.9

L Metcalf St 0.0 33.9

R Columbus St 0.2 34.1

S Englewood Rd (across Cty A) 0.9 35.1

L Mohr Rd 0.3 35.4

R Doylestown Rd 1.1 36.5

R Cty Z 1.6 36.2

R Cty CD 2.5 38.7

L Sauer Rd 0.9 39.6

R Prairie St  Fall River 0.6 40.2

R Cty D / S Main St 0.8 41.0

Fall River Foundry Rest Stop 0.0 41.1

R Steel Rd 0.4 41.5

S Savanna Rd 0.7 42.2

R Duborg Rd 0.8 43.0

L Boelte Rd 1.1 44.1

R Hall Rd 1.0 45.1

L Wendt Rd 2.9 48.0

L Sanderson Rd 1.6 49.6

L Bristol Rd 1.3 50.9

L WI 73 /  Park Av / Deansville Rd  Columbus 2.3 53.2

S WI 89 / WI 73 / S Ludington St 0.1 53.3

R E School St 0.1 53.4

Kiwanis Park Rest Stop 0.0 53.4

L S Water St 0.2 53.6

R WI 16 / WI 60 / E James St 0.2 53.8

R River Rd 3.3 57.1

S Tri-County Rd 2.4 59.5

L Sullivan Rd 2.5 62.0

S Cty I 2.8 64.8

R E Clarkson Rd 0.6 65.4

L Lum Av 0.6 66.0

R E Porter St 0.0 66.0

L WI 89 / N Monroe St 0.4 66.4

L WI 89 / E Madison St  Waterloo 0.1 66.5

R Cty O / S Washington St 0.5 67.0

R Knowlton St 0.5 67.5

R McKay Wy 0.1 67.6

Finish Line at Trek Bikes, Waterloo

Go onto Road/Street Leg Total
Start at Trek Bikes, Waterloo

R McKay Wy 0.1 0.1

L Knowlton St 0.6 0.7

L Cty O / Washington St 0.4 1.1

L WI 19 / WI 89 / E Madison St 0.1 1.2

R WI 89 / N Monroe St 0.4 1.6

R E Porter St 0.1 1.7

L Lum Av 0.6 2.3

R E Clarkson Rd 0.5 2.8

L Cty I / West St 2.8 5.6

S Sullivan Rd 2.5 8.1

R Tri-County Rd 1.9 10.0

S River Rd 3.8 13.8

L WI 16 / WI 60 / E James St  Columbus 0.2 14.0

L S Water St 0.2 14.2

L E School St 0.1 14.3

Kiwanis Park Rest Stop 0.1 14.4

L WI 89 / WI 73 / S Ludington St 0.1 14.5

S WI 73 /  Park Av / Deansville Rd 2.3 16.8

R Bristol Rd 1.3 18.1

R Sanderson Rd 1.6 19.7

R Wendt Rd 2.9 22.6

L Hall Rd 2.7 25.3

S Hampden Rd 0.2 25.5

R Otsego Rd 1.6 27.1

Go onto Road/Street Leg Total
Start at Trek Bikes, Waterloo

L McKay Wy 0.1 0.1

L Knowlton St 0.6 0.7

L Cty O / Washington St 0.4 1.1

L WI 19 / WI 89 / E Madison St 0.1 1.2

R WI 89 / N Monroe St 0.4 1.6

R E Porter St 0.1 1.7

L Lum Av 0.6 2.3

R E Clarkson Rd 0.5 2.8

L Cty I / West St 3.1 5.9

R Sullivan Rd 2.1 8.0

R Tri-County Rd 2.0 10.0

S River Rd 3.8 13.8

L WI 16 / WI 60 / E James St  Columbus 0.2 14.0

L S Water St 0.2 14.2

L E School St 0.1 14.3

Kiwanis Park Rest Stop 0.0 14.3

L E School St 0.1 14.4

R S Water St 0.1 14.5

R WI 16 / WI 60 / E James St 0.3 14.8

R River Rd 3.8 18.6

S Tri-County Rd 1.9 20.5

R Muller Rd 2.2 22.7

L Marshall Rd 2.2 24.9

Marshall Rd Rest Stop 1.5 26.4

L Sun Prairie Rd 2.0 28.4

R WI 89 1.0 29.4

L to stay on WI 89 1.0 30.4

R to stay on WI 89 (bc: N Monroe St) 1.9 32.3

L WI 89 / E Madison St  Waterloo 0.1 32.4

R Cty O / S Washington St 0.5 32.9

R Knowlton St 0.5 33.4

R McKay Wy 0.1 33.5

Finish Line at Trek Bikes, Waterloo

19 mile route - 795’ 67 mile route - continued 100 mile route - continued

100 mile route - 3553’

30 mile route - 688’

67 mile route - 2390’

In the event of an emergency:
Call 911

For minor problems, repairs, or SAG WAGON assistance, 
call: Ride Central at 414-202-6621 or 414-339-3366 and 

state your name, rider number, bike and jersey colors, and 
approximate location, or flag down a Course Marshal or 

SAG WAGON driver for assistance.
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R & R Insurance Services, Inc
N14 W23900 Stone Ridge Drive

Waukesha WI 53188

Tina Hinz
(262)574-7000 (262)574-7080

Tina.Hinz@rrins.com

Midwest Athletes Against Childhood Cancer Inc
dba MACC Fund
10000 W Innovation Dr Suite 135
Milwaukee WI 53226

West Bend Mutual Ins. Co. 15350
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1,000,000

A

X X

X 0 0625089 12/01/2022 12/01/2023

1,000,000

1,000,000

A
N

0625090 12/01/2022 12/01/2023

X

500,000

500,000

500,000

Trek 100 Bike Ride Event

Chris Wilson/TH787

         Trek Bicycle Corporation
         801 W Madison Street
         Waterloo, WI  53594

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2014/01)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CANCELLATION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

LOCJECT
PRO-

POLICY

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

OCCURCLAIMS-MADE

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $
DAMAGE TO RENTED
EACH OCCURRENCE $

MED EXP (Any one person) $

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $

GENERAL AGGREGATE $

PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG $

$RETENTIONDED

CLAIMS-MADE

OCCUR

$

AGGREGATE $

EACH OCCURRENCE $UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

INSR
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER

POLICY EFF
(MM/DD/YYYY)

POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS

PER
STATUTE

OTH-
ER

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

$

$

$

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE

If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

(Mandatory in NH)
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

ANY AUTO
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED

HIRED AUTOS
NON-OWNED

AUTOS AUTOS

AUTOS

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

BODILY INJURY (Per person)

BODILY INJURY (Per accident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE $

$

$

$

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSD
ADDL

WVD
SUBR

N / A

$

$

(Ea accident)

(Per accident)

OTHER:

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed.  If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

INSURED

PHONE
(A/C, No, Ext):

PRODUCER

ADDRESS:
E-MAIL

FAX
(A/C, No):

CONTACT
NAME:

NAIC #

INSURER A :

INSURER B :

INSURER C :

INSURER D :

INSURER E :

INSURER F :

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

INS025  (201401)










































